
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF POWER 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2712 

ANSWERED ON 21.12.2021 

 

SECTOR-WISE POWER CONSUMPTION AND FOREIGN INVESTMENT 

 

2712  SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA: 

 

 Will the Minister of POWER 

be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether Government has collected data on the sector-wise consumption of power in the 

country; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c)  the details of the foreign investment made in the power sector in the country in the last 

decade; 

 

(d)  whether Government plans to increase foreign investment in the sector in the next decade; 

and 

 

(e)  if so, the details thereof? 

A N S W E R 

 

THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY  

 

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

 

 

(a) & (b) :   The consumer category-wise consumption of electricity is collected yearly. The 

category-wise consumption during the year 2019-20 is given at Annexure-I. 

 

(c) to (e): Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) equity inflows in power sector for the last decade as 

provided by Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) are given at 

Annexure-II.  In order to increase foreign investment in power sector automatic approval for 100% 

foreign equity is permitted in generation, transmission, and distribution and trading sector without 

any upper ceiling on the quantum of investment. 

 

******** 
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ANNEXURE-I 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO.2712 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 21.12.2021 

************** 

 

Category-wise consumption during 2019-20 

Category Electricity Consumption (GWh) 

Domestic 308745.36 

Commercial 106047.13 

Industrial Power 532819.70 

Public Lighting 9431.81 

Railways/Tramways 19147.99 

Agriculture 211294.89 

Public Water  Works & Sewage Pumping 22987.14 

Miscellaneous 37611.79 

Total 1248085.82 

 

 

*********** 
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ANNEXURE-II 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO.2712 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 21.12.2021 

************** 
 

FDI equity inflows in power sector for the last decade 

 Year  Amount in US$ Million 

2011-12 1,652.38 

2012-13 535.68 

2013-14 1,066.08 

2014-15 707.04 

2015-16 868.80 

2016-17 1,112.98 

2017-18 1,621.00 

2018-19 1,105.64 

2019-20 672.16 

2020-21 373.63 

2021-22 (April-September) 469.31 

Grand Total 10,184.7 

 

*************  
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